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ALT #1: RECEIVING ADDITION

ARCHITECTS

PROJECT INFORMATION

CODE REFERENCES

BUILDING DATA

BUILDING CODE:
WI COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE ADOPTION OF THE INTERNATIONAL CODES
SUBJECT TO THE MODIFICATION SPECIFIED BY WI DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY &
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, CHAPTER 361-366
e INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 2015
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE - 2015
EXEMPT PER C402.1.1 (1)
e INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE - 2015
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE - 2015
INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE - 2015
ACCESSIBILITY CODES:
e INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE- 2015, CHAPTER 11
e ICCA117.1 - 2009
e D.O.J.-2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN
MECHANICAL CODE:
e REFER TO WI COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE
ELECTRICAL CODE:
e [NTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 2015, CHAPTER 27
e  WI SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, CHAPTER 316

BUILDING CODE:
CLASSIFICATION OF WORK:

IBC/IEBC/WI-SPS 361-366

ALTERATION/ADDITION/NEW
CONSTRUCTION

TYPE OF WORK:

AREA OF WORK (ALTERATION):

AREA OF WORK (ADDITION):

AREA OF WORK (NEW BUILDING):

2,170 SF (MEZZANINE)
1,885 SF
10,396 SF

USE & OCCUPANCY:
MAJOR USE:

F1 - (NEW BUILDING)

S1 - (ADDED TO EXISTING 1,508 SQ FT)

B - ALTERATION

TYPE 6, UNSPRINKLERED BUILDING
MEETING CHAPTER 54. SIMILAR TO IBC
TYPE [IB CONSTRUCTION, OCCUPANCY F-1
W/TYPE B ACCESSORY

23,910 SQ FT. & 1,508 SQ FT.

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY:
EXISTING OCCUPANCIES:

REFERENCE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, GENERAL BUILDING DATA: ALLOWED: ACTUAL:
e NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) - 2011 APPROX HEIGHT: 55'-0" 23'-6"
SUBJECT TO THE CHANGES, GROSS BUILDING AREA:
ADDITIONS OR OMISSIONS SPECIFIED (UNSPRINKLERED) 15,000 (F1) 10,396 S.F.
IN SUB CH. Ill. OF SPS CHAPTER 316 17,500 (S1) 3,450 S.F. TOTAL
PLUMBING CODE: FIRE AREA (F1 - UNSPRINKLERED) 12,000 S.F 10,396 S.F.
o INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 2015, CHAPTER 29 NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 1
e WI SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, CHAPTER 381-387 NUMBER OF FLOORS: - 1 FLOOR
FIRE PREVENTION: TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1B
e WISAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, CHAPTER 314 FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONST.
REFERENCE NFPA REQUIRED: 3-HR FIRE WALL BETWEEN BUILDINGS
e NFPA 1, FIRE CODE - 2012 AND/OR LOCAL FIRE ORDINANCE IF
APPLICABLE / ZONING DATA
SUBJECT TO THE MODIFICATIONS
AS SPECIFIED IN SPS CHAPTER 314 ZONING:

e INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - 2015 (AS REFERENCED BY THE IBC - 2015)
CIVIL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES
RELATED TO STORM WATER MANAGEMENT, EROSION CONTROL, SOIL

M-2 GENERAL MANUFACTURING DISTRICT

SETBACKS (AS NOTED ON CIVIL PLANS) PER 22.39 (7)

DISTURBANCE, AND NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION. FRONT/STREET: 25 FT.
EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING: SIDE: 10 FT.
REAR: 25 FT.

-THESE DOCUMENTS DENOTE AN EGRESS PLAN SHOWING THE PATH WHERE
EXIT LIGHTS & EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING MAY BE REQUIRED.

- FOR NEW BUILDINGS, ADDITIONS OR ALTERATIONS THAT CREATE NEW
EGRESS PATHS, THE ELECTRICAL DESIGNER SHALL PROVIDE, AT THE PROJECT
SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION, EMERGENCY LIGHTING CUT-SHEETS,
CALCULATIONS, PHOTOMETERICS OR OTHER MEANS TO SHOW COMPLIANCE
WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

LIGHTING & ENERGY CONSERVATION:
ELECTRICAL DESIGNER SHALL PREPARE A LIGHTING PLAN AND PROVIDE, AT
THE PROJECT SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION, LIGHTING PLANS AS WELL AS
FIXTURE CUT-SHEETS AND ENERGY CALCULATIONS TO SHOW COMPLIANCE
WITH THE ENERGY CODE.

MAXIMUM LOT AREA: NONE, PER 22.39 (5)

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA:
IMPERVIOUS AREA NET INCREASE

27,000 SF (0.62 ACRES)
160 S.F.

FIRE CODE:
- PERLOCAL ORDINANCE 21.07-(g)-2 FIRE SPRINKLERS ARE NOTE
REQUIRED IN PORTIONS OF A BUILDING USED FOR HEAT TREATMENT.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

—-THIS PROJECT INCLUDES AN ALTERATION TO AN AREA OF PRIMARY
FUNCTION. AS DENOTED IN THESE DOCUMENTS, ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES
ARE BEING PROVIDED TO THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, INCLUDING TOILET AND
DRINKING FACILITIES, AS REQUIRED BY THE EXISTING BUILDING CODE.
THESE UPGRADES ARE LIMITED TO 20% OF THE PROJECT COST AS ALLOWED
BY THE EXISTING BUILDING CODE.

BUILDERS

Kel

PLANNERS | ARCHITECTS |

FOX CITIES

N216 State Road 55
P.O. Box 620
Kaukauna, WI 54130
Phone (920)766-5795
1-800-236-2534
Fax (920)766-5004

MILWAUKEE

W204 N11509
Goldendale Rd
Germantown, WI 53022
Phone (262)250-9710

1-800-236-2534
Fax (262)250-9740

ler

BUILDERS

MADISON

3308 Nursery Drive
Middleton, WI 53562
Phone (608)445-2245

WAUSAU

5605 Lilac Ave
Wausau, WI 54401
Phone (715)849-3141
Fax (715)849-3181

www.kellerbuilds.com
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"COPYRIGHT NOTICE”

This design, draning and detail is the
copyrighted property of KELLER, INC.

No poart hereof shall be copied, duplicated,
distributed, disclosed or made available to
anyone without the expressed written
consent of KELLER, INC.
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